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ALYSSA BLACK BEAR AND KELSEY 

WALKING EAGLE-ESPINOSA, 

 Plaintiffs and Appellants, 

 

   vs. 

 

MID-CENTRAL EDUCATIONAL  

COOPERATIVE, A Cooperative  

Educational Service Unit;  

AMERICAN INDIAN INSTITUTE FOR 

INNOVATION; a Non-Profit 

Corporation, JOANNE FARKE; 

BRANDON YORK; PAMELA HAUKAAS; 

NICOLE BAMBERG; TIM NEUGEBAUER; 

DAVID SCHOEMAKER; TODD REINISH; 

BILL MATHIS; DAVE MERRILL; TESS 

STARR; LLOYD PERSSON; CARMEN 

WEBER, JAMES MUNSEN; RICHARD 

PETERSON; CHRIS VANDER WERFF; 

TAMMY OLSON; TONYA VANEYE; 

SHIRLEY PEDERSON; RYAN 

YOUNGSTROM; TANYA ALDRICH; CHRIS 

EYRE; STACY PHELPS; DANIEL 

GUERICKE, THE ESTATE OF SCOTT 

WESTERHUIS, by and through its  

Personal Representative, and  

THE ESTATE OF NICOLE WESTERHUIS, by 

and through its Personal  

Representatives GEORGE FISH AND  

KAREN FISH, 

 Defendants and Appellees, 

 

 

FIRST DAKOTA NATIONAL BANK, 

           Defendant. 

------------------------------------ 

 

 



MID CENTRAL EEUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE, 

A COOPERATIVE EDUCATION SERVICE 

UNIT, 

 Third-Party Plaintiff 

 and Appellee, 

   vs. 

 

SCHOENFISH & CO, INC., 

 Third-Party Defendant. 

  

 

Mr. John R. Hinrichs    (FOR APPELLANTS) 

Mr. Scott N. Heidepriem 

Mr. Matthew Tysdale 

Heidepriem, Purtell, Siegel 

   & Olivier, LLP 

101 West 69th Street Suite 105 

Sioux Falls SD  57108 

PH: 679-4470 

john@hpslawfirm.com 

scott@hpslawfirm.com 

kasey@hpslawfirm.com 

ashley@hpslawfirm.com 

matthew@hpslawfirm.com  

 

Mr. Steven C. Emery     (FOR APPELLANTS) 

Attorney at Law 

2021 Rena Place 

Rapid City SD 57701 

PH: 605-431-5370 

Steve_emery1989@hotmail.com  

 

Mr. Scott R. Swier    (FOR APPELLEE MID-CENTRAL 

Swier Law Office    EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE) 

2121 West 63rd Place Suite 200                N.O.R. #28745 

Sioux Falls SD 57108 

PH: 286-3218 

scott@swierlaw.com  

 

Mr. Ryland L. Deinert    (FOR APPELLEE MID-CENTRAL 

Mr. Rene Charles Lapierre   EDUCATIONAL COOPERATIVE) 

Klass Law Firm                               N.O.R. #28745 

4280 Sergeant Road #290 

Sioux City IA 51106 

PH: 712-252-1866 

deinert@klasslaw.com  

lapierre@klasslaw.com  
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Mr. Quentin L. Riggins    (FOR APPELLEE AMERICAN 

Ms. Katelyn L. Cook     INDIAN INSTITUTE FOR 

Gunderson, Palmer, Nelson   INNOVATION/CARLOS 

   & Ashmore      RODRIGUEZ AND JOHN 

PO Box 8045      HERRINGTON)  

Rapid City SD  57709                         N.O.R. #28747           

PH:  342-1078 

qriggins@gpna.com  

kcook@gpna.com  

 

Mr. Michael L. Luce     (FOR APPELLEES FARKE/YORK/ 

Lynn Jackson Shultz & Lebrun PC  HAUKAAS/BAMBERG/NEUGEBAUER/ 

110 North Minnesota Ave Suite 400  SCHOEMAKER/REINISH/MATHIS/ 

Sioux Falls SD 57104    MERRILL/STARR/PERSSON/WEBER/ 

PH: 605-332-5999    MUNSEN/PETERSON/VANDER WERFF/ 

mluce@lynnjackson.com     OLSON/VANEYE/PETERSON/ 

        YOUNGSTROM & ALDRICH) 

                                             N.O.R.  #28746 

 

Mr. Samuel D. Kerr      

Lynn Jackson Shultz & Lebrun PC  (FOR APPELLEES LISTED ABOVE: 

909 St. Joseph Street, Suite 800  CO-COUNSEL WITH MR. LUCE) 

Rapid City SD 57701                           N.O.R. #28746 

PH: 342-2592 

skerr@lynnjackson.com  

 

Mr. Terry L. Pechota     (FOR APPELLEE STACY PHELPS)  

Pechota Law Office                              N.O.R. #28741 

1617 Sheridan Lake Rd 

Rapid City SD  57702-3483 

Ph: 341-4400  

tpechota@1868treaty.com  

 

Mr. Eric J. Steinhoff    (FOR APPELLEE DANIEL GUERICKE) 

Lind, Jensen, Sullivan & Peterson               N.O.R. #28748 

901 Marquette Avenue South 

Minneapolis MN  55402 

PH: 612-746-0115 

Eric.steinhoff@lindjensen.com  

 

Ms. Rebecca L. Wilson     (FOR APPELLEE ESTATE OF 

Myers & Billion LLP     NICOLE WESTERHUIS)  

PO Box 1085                                  N.O.R. #28753       

Sioux Falls SD  57101-1085 

PH: 336-3700 

rwilson@myersbillion.com  
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Ms. Trudy A. Morgan     (FOR APPELLEE ESTATE OF 

Mr. Richard J. Rylance, II   SCOTT WESTERHUIS) 

Morgan Theeler LLP                           N.O.R. #28753           

PO Box 1025 

Mitchell SD  57301-1025 

PH: 996-5588 

tmorgan@morgantheeler.com  

rjtylance@morgantheeler.com  

 

The Honorable Bruce V. Anderson  (CIV 16-22) 

First Judicial Circuit    

Charles Mix  
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